

29.05.2026

File has been taken up today as 27.05.2026 was earlier declared as a holiday, as per calendar of 2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Naveen Sharma (through VC) and Sh. Aman Raghav,
Ld. Counsels for the revisionist.
Respondent remains unserved.

Notice issued to the received back unexecuted. Report perused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the respondent that respondent is deliberately avoiding the service of the process upon him and he is presently residing at the same very address upon which the process was directed.

As such, issue fresh notice to the respondent on filing of PF, speed post, approved courier service and all other approved modes for the next date. Process be given dasti as well with liberty to serve the same upon the respondent before Ld. Trial Court where the matter is coming up on 01.06.2026. Ld. Trial Court is requested to permit the same.

Put up for service report qua the respondent and for arguments on the next date of hearing.

Till such time, the proceedings before the Ld. Trial Court shall remain stayed.

Re-notify on **13.07.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
29.05.2026