

5 Civ DJ 264/26
AMANDEEP SINGH
Vs.
DEVASHISH SAHA
CNR: DLWT01-00

07.07.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Sharma, Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Summons received back unserved with the report that the address of the defendant could not be located.

Issue fresh summons of the suit under Order XXXVII of CPC to the defendant upon filing of PF/RC/speed post/authorized courier returnable on **18.08.2026**.

At request, dasti summons be also issued.

(Goma Dabas Gupta)
District Judge-06
West District, Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/07.07.2026