

13.07.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Raghav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Gaurav Tyagi and Sh. Sultan Singh, Ld. Proxy
Counsels for the respondent.

Heard. Record perused.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of the respondent.

Taken on record.

Notices issued to the respondent received back unexecuted with the report of 'no such person'. However, as per the Ld. Proxy counsel for the revisionist, the respondent was served before Ld. Trial Court in terms of order dated 29.05.2026.

Reply, if any be filed with advance copy to the opposite side by the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, as prayed by the Ld. Proxy Counsel for the revisionist, the proceedings before the Ld. Trial Court shall remain stayed.

Re-notify on **18.08.2026**.

Copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Trial Court for information and record.

Dasti to all concerned.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.07.2026